PARTS LIST

LU-1508N/1508NH
PARTS LIST

5 URL(PARTS Website/PC Yo ) &b (EFIIFREZREEED DLVc Web Parts Book ZCHIABIFE T,
CHRICEEEEFIUNETYT, (ERD
https://juki.aftama.com/JUKI/JA

You can use a Web Parts Book with a convenient search function from the URLs (PARTS Website/PC-site)
below. To use the PARTS Website, free membership registration is required.
https://juki.aftama.com/JUKI/EN

No.1337-08



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.Explanation of codes
1)"*"mark......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change, refer to the “List for information of change”.
2)"#01" o refer to “Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2.Codes on the "Qty” column
= Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+ “0.1” and “2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4 Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—Y 1R+ ZHRAIZEL T
1.7 &R MO SHHA
LD - | B— AIEID/—Y Ty JICBEL CSEERSN-BREBEKLET.
EEABT, "EEFERIVRAL "EBRBL TSN,
2) "#017.. W N=UTOD " ER DHAZTSEL TS,
2 HEROHFIE., EHERL. 01, 25 FOHEIF. B (BfuAt—FIL) 2RLFET,
3. HERD () (., HBKEERL TS FHRTHLIZ LEZEKRLET,
4 ASRAR=DD————— BRI, BB THEZLEEKRLET,




CONTENTS

H X

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ..o 1
BBED - HAERBAfR

2. UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS .........coooiiiiiiirinincisecenesseecisncs s 3
& - TER - RAPRESR

3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS .......ooiiiiiiiiiiniiniiciissi s 5
SHEEENRIfR

4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........coovimriirinninieniecises e 7
A EEE - XD

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...t ess s 9
& D Bk

6. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS ......ccoooiiiimiriininieinessesissassseeece s 1
= - THRIGR

7. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ......ooommiiiiiiiiiineiesisec s 13
HRATRR

8. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........coooiiiimininiiinissiscsisssse s 14
TRETKERK

9. KNEE LIFTING COMPONENTS ......oooiiiiiiriirincineiis e 15
B LSRR

10. BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS ..ot 17
N b A= - hR(S B

11, LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ..o 18
HaHRER

12. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS ... 19
EmEER

13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS.......coomiiiiiimiieiinesesisci s 20
RIUCERBfR

14. AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) .....couuiiiiiiiiiiiiesiscinissis s 21
B#)/\y IR (47 32Ekm)

15. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)......cocvvnriniiricinnicienieneans 23
BERA_LIF=RERR (773 V5km)

16. OPTIONAL PARTS (ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR)COMPONENTS ...........ccoooirimiiciiniineiecisniences 25
2TV 3VEk@m (TEOAILIER) Bk

17. SUSPENSION SQUARE (OPTION) COMPONENTS .......ocoiiiiiiiiniciiciccsi s 26
MOER (AT 32) Bk

18. OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (1) ..o 27
A7 aVE@ER (1)

19. OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (2) ....couvuuiimiiniieiriississiissis e 29
A7V 3 VBmER (2)

20. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ........couiiiiiiiiicicieciciecsc s 31
EFERFHRIZA
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ........oooiiriiiiiiiiniseeiesisssiss s 32

5|



BAER - SR

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 400-16798 FACE PLATE ASM. AVA5I= 1
2 SS-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 FIARRY 11,/64-40 L=12 2
3 401-52631 LUBRICATION SUPPLEMENT ESHE S mEE 1
4 213-31301 TOP COVER B Ny THIN— B 1
5 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FRRY 11/64—-40 L=8 6
6 213-55904 ARM THREAD GUIDE T—LARNZFA 1
7 $5-7621040-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=9.5 RIbe>x%Y 3/16-32 L=9. 5 2
8 213-31756 WINDOW PLATE A ASM. JRAFA (UF) 1
9 228-77609 DUST COVER A SFIN— 1

10 $S-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 IARRY 11,/64-40 L=8 2
(K| 213-31202 SETSCREW RXZRT I
12 213-31806 WINDOW PLATE B NYRk4A4% B 1
13 213-32002 WINDOW PLATE PACKING B IRAFw)FY B 1
14 $S-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FIRXY 11,/64-40 L=8 5
15 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG Xt 1
16 213-32309 SIDE COVER VI XTAIN— T
17 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FIARRY 11/64—-40 L=8 1
18 213-31608 BALANCE COVER FEVHIN— 1
19 SS-7150910-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 RbeSx%yY 15/64-28 L=9 1
20 #01  401-25273 THREAD_GUIDE RERN 1
21 SS-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 RSXXY 9,/64—-40 L=6 I
22 401-08675 FRAME THREAD GUIDE ARERN(L) 1
23 SS-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 RIWVTOSxRY 9/64-40 L=7. 2 1
24 214-08554 THREAD GUIDE ASM. ANTFITA (UF) 1
25 214-08505 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ARNFIFAAF (1)
26 179-12106 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE NUA RFTIAS M
27 B1132-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING J\UA RFHITA5)(x% (1
28 SD-0380551-SL HINGE SCREW D=3.80 H=5.5 Foxy D=3. 8 H=5. 5 (1)
29 $S-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 JILPSRY 9/64-40 L=7. 2 1
30 TA-1450404-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=14.5 L=4 AXtE> D=14. 5 L=4 1
31 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG ~NXE 2
32 B3138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE A MRUNRR P4 FI—EYVIV 1
33 SS-7090520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 JIbESxRY 9/64—-40 L=4. 5 1
34 B1111-563-000 BED SLIDE SPRING AINUAE )R 1
35 S$5-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FTRRY 11,/64—-40 L=5 2
36 B1109-563-000 THROAT PLATE NJA% I
37 $S-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 JILS®RY 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
38 213-49600 SLIDING PLATE (LEFT) AINUAE (eFU) 1
39 213-49709 SLIDING PLATE (RIGHT) ANUA 5 (ZF) 1
40 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG Xt 1
41 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG rXEY 1
42 102-01200 RUBBER PLUG AYVRIDIOTF FVT 1
43 226-19100 CAP AURIIOTFFvvT (A hFUFY) 1
44 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL AT AFav4v—)b (16) 1
45 229-01805 GROUND MARK IS0 RY—2 1
46 213-32200 OIL SHIELD (LEFT) IR (EFU) 1
47 226-02601 BED SCREW STUD Ny RYFaD 3
48 CM-3013000-01 SAFETY LABEL NOTDFaoA47oE8Y—)L (FD) 1
49 #02  B1109-562-D00 THROAT PLATE NUAH 1
50 $5-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FRRY 15,/64—-28 L=9 1

NOTE(F5C)

#01...FOR LU-1508N
#02...0PTIONAL PARTS



2. UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS
o - e - KFPRIGR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 213-32705 UPPER SHAFT 0IIY 1
2 213-33000 UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL DIIIITIAL) 1
3 #01 B1905-563-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER FUrY 1
4 #02 214-01906 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ForY 1
5 B1906-051-000 TAKE-UP LEVER PIN FUEY YY1V 1
6 #01 B1907-051-000 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN TUEY ASARIT 1
7 $5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 rXXRY 15/64—-28 L=8 2
8 #01 213-39106 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NURDOZo0Ov R 1
9 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK avy .45

10 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy .03
1 B1210-051-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN INIORD 035208 I
12 CQ-5050000-00 OIL WICK avy .03
13 #o1 213-32507 COUNTER WEIGHT (A) (36MM) YUFPAZXA (A) (36MM) 1
14 $S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 XY 15/64—-28 L=8 2
15 SM-8080812-TP SCREW M8X8 rXXRY M8 L=8 2
16 401-97297 UPPER_FEED_CAM_ASM BXOAL () 1
17 $5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 RXRY 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
18 213-33109 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL DIIIFHALI 1
19 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK avy .15
20 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG ~Xt 1
21 #o1 401-97296 HORIZONTAL_FEED_ROD_ASM KFEEDOY K () I
22 $S-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 RXRY 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
23 213-53008 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM COVER AANAFTOUNRLTE (1)
24 $S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 JIbeSxY 11./64-40 L=7 (2)
25 213-87402 FELT 2ANAF o0y R Fa92T71)bb (N
26 401-43083 BEARING AR D 1
27 214-02300 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK DIIOGRFYUV IO 1
28 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 rXXRY MB L=6 2
29 #o1 213-34008 FLYWHEEL NXZIIWR (A0FTA40FY) 1
30 $S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 XY 15/64—-28 L=8 2
31 213-87501 LOWER SPROCKET IIXTOT v~ 1
32 B1214-019-000 SPROCKET RING 27a7v s Uvg 1
33 213-87709 SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING ToBIVOFINR 1
34 213-87600 SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK FIBIVIFYUX 1
35 B1308-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK TFIOBIVOF FroUX 1
36 401-13224 COUNTER HOOK SPRING ZEEEPNER T
37 B1310-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK TUEIVOF yIA-UTD 1
38 213-87808 SAFETY BASE TOBIVOFOT 1
39 B1314-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN FoEIOVOF v3aA-Uvo BV 1
40 $S-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 rARY 1,/4-40 L=6 2
1 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 FUXRY D=6. 35 H=3. 2 T
42 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 Fxy D=6. 35 H=3. 2 1
43 $S-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 rXRY 11,/64-40 L=9. 1
44 B1312-563-000-A SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON TPIBIVOFAIRE Y 1
45 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EAYRXD 5 1
46 B1639-051-000 SPRING FTIRT IR T
47 B1313-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH KNOB SLEEVE FUBIVOTF RV WY 1
48 213-33703 SAFETY CLUTCH DISC FIOBIVOFIUINY 1
49 $S-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 XXy 15/64—-28 L=7 2
50 400-38700 THRUST COLLAR ASM. VEIIASANAT— (U3) 1
51 400-38702 THRUST COLLAR JEIOASARDT (1)
52 $5-8661030-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 rXRY 1/4-40 L=10 (2)
53 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 NFPUvg 20X42 (1)
54 $S-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7.0 ey 3/16—-28 L=7 2
55 #02 400-55028 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NURDOZoOv R 1
56 #02 226-05406 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN FTUEVASA RIS 1
57 #02 213-32606 COUNTER WEIGHT (B) (38MM) YUPAZA (B) (38MM) 1
58 1#02 213-32903 FLYWHEEL INX=T)LY (F1) 1
59 #01 213-33406 BALANCER NSog— 1
60 #01 $5-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 rXXRY 15/64-28 L=15 2
61 400-38692 UPPER SPROCKET DO T7OT vk 1
62 213-87907 ADJUSTING PIN (1.2) hAYarvFavteaseEy (1. 2) 1
63 $S-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 rXRY 15/64-28 L=7 1
64 #02 213-52505 TRIANGULAR CAM AANAFT OGS VHIAL 1
65 $S-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 ESXY 1./4-40 L=11 2
66 226-04300 TIMING BELT VLIS 1
67 400-16148 THRUST COLLAR B WASHER VHIOASARNITBHAHR 1
NOTE(;F52) #01...FOR LU-1508N LU-1508NH

#02...FOR LU-1508NH

LU—-T1508 NHH



3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS
EARES e[

15

S
‘l
\

33—0

26

22




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 B1420-563-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME J\URDID RS A 1
2 214-05204 HINGE STUD JNUIRDID ROFAIT 1
3 228-14909 FELT DOV FaDATIILE 1
4 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK avy 0.05
5 SS-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 rXxRY 15/64—-28 L=10. 5 1
6 B1437-051-000 OIL WICK RETAINER I—K— TYTOF IVUUPIT 1
7 B1401-053-000 NEEDLE BAR J\UR— 1
8 B1411-053-000 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION J\UR—4F 1
9 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.5 JIbeZSxY 9,/64-40 L=8.5 1

10 B1412-051-000 FELT JNUR—%+ TIILb 1
11 103-08609 THREAD GUARD INURDA AT 1
12 S$S-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 JIbleZxY 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
13 M1351-7B1-600 NEEDLE 135X17 #160 ¢ 135X17 #160 1
14 B1467-563-000 UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE DOFTURDFA R 1
15 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 RIbeSx%y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
16 213-88400 ROCKING BASE GUIDE NURDIT RSGTAL7FA 1
17 SS-7110830-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.5 JIeESxRY 11/64-40 L=7.5 2
18 213-38603 ROCKING BASE GUIDE (B) J\UIRDIAD ROGTAL T A (B) 1
19 $5-6091022-TP SCREW SRy 2
20 213-38801 ROCKING FRONT ARM NURDID ROEBYTHF 1
21 SM-8080802-TP SCREW KXY 2
22 213-38900 ROCKING SHAFT NURSDID RHIS 1
23 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK Hhodx 1
24 B1410-771-000 STUD NURDIAD ROAHoIATI Y 1
25 213-39304 ROCKING SHAFT FRONT METAL JNURDIDRIIIIIATI 1
26 400-27746 BUSHING REAR JNURDIDORTIT7 R XF)L 1
27 213-39056 ROCKING REAR ARM ASM. JNURDIDRDOADTOT (UF) 1
28 213-39007 ROCKING REAR ARM NURDIDRY 9 T5F (1)
29 SS-6152440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 ESx%Y 15/64-28 L=23. 5 (1)
30 213-47406 ROCKING REAR ARM FELT JAURDIDRY JI979F77T)U (1)
31 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VEZAIAVAN )
32 #01 MC-0190R16-00 NEEDLE 190R #160 J\U YaxXywW190R #160 1
33 228-14909 FELT DOV FaDATIILE 1
NOTE( F5C) #01...FOR LU-1508NH LU—-—1508 NHH



BED - X DB

a

4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
WAE

2

62

38

N

@

e |
ot )|
N
]
5J o f
o



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty

1 213-40401 UPPER FEED SHAFT Do oUIY 1

2 213-40500 UPPER FEED FRONT ARM DOFOUBYITOFT 1

3 $S-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 rARY 1,/4-40 L=6 2

4 400-39326 FRONT METAL DOFOUIIIIAZI 1

5 213-78302 FEED SHAFT METAL AANAFTOUIIXE ) 1

6 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. DOIOASANDT (=) 1

7 229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR DIIVIASA NI @D)

8 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 rXRY 1,/4-40 L=6 (2)

9 $S-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 IEHRL 15/64—-28 L=7 1
10 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG Xt 1
11 400-33027 UPPER FEED LINK ASM. DIFOUUYT (O3) 1
12 400-33026 UPPER FEED LINK DIFoUUTY (1)
13 213-47109 FELT DoOFoUUTITIIL (1)
14 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-70S TYVIINUR 60 (2)
15 CQ-3000000-FO OIL FELT OvR Ik (0.0028)
16 400-18339 SCREW EES 1
17 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK JNURDSE For+0 1
18 WP-0501046-SC WASHER 5X13X1 ESHYHR. BX14X1 1
19 400-33029 TRIANGULAR LEVER ASM. HYrhoFrd (O3) 1
20 $S-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ISRy 11,/64-40 L=5 1
21 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK NURDIFF 7oF430 1
22 105-09701 FELT DIO—-> RYOYVKIILE 1
23 400-18341 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK OoFoUIOROUVY 1
24 400-33030 WALKING BAR A DIFOUIT A 1
25 B1467-053-0A0 WALKING BAR ASM. DOFOUNR YIRY H= 1
26 B1468-053-000 WALKING BAR SPRING DUFOUR— FYI/XR 1
27 $S-6151780-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 ESx%Y 15/64-28 L=17 1
28 214-06509 UPPER FEED GUIDE PLATE DIFOUHAARAE 1
29 262-25201 ROLLER A4 hFURY 30O 1
30 $S-6151920-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0 ESxXY 15/64-28 L=19 1
31 SS-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 IEHRC 11./64-40 L=9. 5 I
32 D1456-055-B00 HINGE SCREW DoFoU OV RIURY 1
33 D1455-055-B00 CONNECTING STUD DoZxoU QYR LyovIo 1
34 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 ESHYHR 4. 8X11. 5X2 1
35 NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 OvhHIFrYhE 11,/64-40 1
36 214-37900 UPPER FEED REAR ARM DOF U0 TOF 1
37 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 OvHhHoI7FrRILE M6 L=25 1
38 #03 B1510-141-H00 PRESSER SPRING FHIFI—tWIR 1
39 400-33032 PRESSER BAR HOLDER A ASM. FHIRDIE A (U3) 1
40 400-33031 PRESSER BAR HOLDER A FUIRDSIE A @D)
41 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 JILDESXY 11.64—-40 L=8. 5 (D
42 213-40906 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW FYIFIaveyxy 1
43 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT FHIFIOEYRIFTY 1
44 B1502-246-000 PRESSER SPRING Y9I FIIEY xR 1
45 SD-0800481-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4.9 JoxY D=8 H=4. 9 1
46 213-41151 THREAD RELEASE HOLDING PLATE A RINXDTA% (FYUdD) 1
47 B1462-053-000 THREAD RELEASE SPRING A RIILA D45 )% 1
48 214-06103 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER FHIT7HLUIN— 1
49 B1510-155-000 PRESSER BAR LOWER BUSHING FHIR— JHAI) 1
50 #o1 B1470-241-HAQ WALKING FOOT ASM. DOFOUTFTY U= 1
51 B1470-241-HOO WALKING FOOT DOFOUTY M
52 B1471-241-H00 SCREW Y (1)
53 B1525-241-HAQ PRESSER FOOT ASM. FHITPY U= 1
54 B1525-241-H00 PRESSER FOOT FTHITFY (1)
55 103-37905 FINGER GUARD IEH—K (1)
56 SS-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 JIbESXY 15/64-28 L=7 I
57 214-06608 GUIDE PLATE SPACER HA RAZAR—Y 1
58 B1501-241-H00 PRESSER BAR FHIR— 1
59 #02 213-50004 UPPER FEED FOOT DOFOUTY 1
60 #02 B1471-241-H00 SCREW Y 1
61 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK asy 0.02
62 $S-6090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 ESxXY 9/64—-40 L=9 1
63 400-18340 SCREW eSS 2

NOTE(;Z:2) #01...FOR LU-1508N LU—-1508NH
#02...FOR LU-1508NH LU-1508 NH A
#03...0PTIONAL PARTS TTV 3R



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
&0 Btk




REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A& Qty
1 213-36052 FEED BASE ASM. (A) FoUSA (A) U= 1
2 213-36003 FEED BASE FoUSTA (1)
3 B1604-051-000 FEED BAR SLIDE FORK FOUEA THIIEY (1)
4 $S-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 OvhomiLs 15/64-28 L=14 (1)
5 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 ESYHR 6. 2X13X1 (1)
6 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 RXRT (&N}
7 B1604-012-000-A FEED BAR SHAFT FOUTAI 1
8 RE-0500711-KP SNAP RING 5 UH& ~XD 5 1
9 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.14

10 213-64104 FEED ROCKER FOUIADT 1
11 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 RIVESXY 11,/64-40 L=14 2
12 226-09408 FEED ROCK SHAFT ZAANAFOUIY 1
13 213-78302 FEED ROCK SHAFT METAL AANAFTOUI IR 2
14 $S-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 rXXRY 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
15 226-09309 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ZANAFIVOT 1
16 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 ESXY 3/16-28 L=15.5 I
17 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. DIIVIASARIT (U3) 2
18 229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR DIDITASARNDT (1)
19 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 KXXRY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
20 102-05201 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD JNURDID RoOY R 1
21 SD-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D=9 H=7 FUXRI D=9 N=7 2
22 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 Oovhorvyhk 9,/32-28 2
23 213-37506 FEED ADJUSTING BASE FOUFaoYIA 1
24 213-37704 FEED ADJUSTING BASE COVER FOUFIvEYIALTY 2
25 $S-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 QeI 11,/64-40 L=8. 5 4
26 213-37407 SQUARE BLOCK FOUF3oEYVAZ IR ?
27 213-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT FOUFIDEYIAHYT 2
28 $S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 rX%Y 15/64-28 L=8 2
29 213-38306 FELT SUPPORT JIhATT 1
30 $S-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 QIbeSxkY 9,/64—-40 L=6 2
31 213-37902 ECCENTRIC PIN FOUFIDEINIITIEY I
32 $S-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.5 JIbES%RY 9,/64-40 L=8. 5 2
33 213-37308 FEED ADJUSTING ROD FoUFaoevOy R 1
34 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4 Jdxy D=8 H=4 1
35 213-37605 SPRING FOUFIoEYIA Ev)lJ)R 1
36 400-19926 SPRING HOOK EvINURZAT T
37 $S-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 ESxXY 11,/64-40 L=16 2
38 #01 213-37209 FEED ADJUSTING A FOUFIDEYVA 1
39 #02 213-38108 FEED ADJUSTING B FoUFavEYB 1
40 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 OYAHITFFRIL S 1
41 #01 213-36805 FEED DIAL A FOUFAVIL A T
42 #02 213-36904 FEED DIAL B FoUSAYIL B 1
43 $S-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 ESx%Y 3/16—-28 L=18 1
44 229-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW FOUFIOEBYRY 1
45 R0O-0922702-00 RUBBER RING ouvyg 1
46 229-12000 FEED REGULATOR PIN FOUFIOEIEY T
47 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING FOUFIDEVEYI)IR 1
48 213-36656 FEED LINK ASM. AANAF OV T (U3) 1
49 213-36607 FEED LINK AANAFOUUV Y (1)
50 400-09103 CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN JHRIADROUIOEY (1)
51 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK a7 (0.04)
52 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 rX%Y M5EX0. 8 L=6 (1)
53 #03 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 OvAo+rYhk 15/64-28 1
54 213-78906 FEED LINK PIN AANAFOI IV oEY 1
55 SD-1000801-SH HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 %y D=10 H=8 1
56 #02 213-52703 FEED TRIANGULAR CAM PIN FOUGVATALEY T
57 #02 100-83202 REAR CRANK IIVSFoUOT 1
58 #02 213-52604 FEED TRIANGULAR CAM ROD FoUBYhoHLOY R 1
59 #02 $S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 rARY 15/64-28 L=8 1
60 #01 213-36300 BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT oA IUUN—TY 1
61 #02 213-36409 BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT B FvIOAOUUR=IT B T
62 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 ASZAKYDT D=12 W=10 = 1
63 CS-1201011-SH THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10 ASZAKDS D=12 W=10 (1)
64 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~NXRY 1,/4-40 L=6 (2)
65 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 EAY XD 9 1
66 #o1 213-88004 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER FrvoFoULI— I
67 #01 $S-6120930-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 ES%Y 3/16-28 L=9 2
68 #02 213-37001 BACKWARD FEED LEVER B FroAoULI\—B 1
69 #02 213-37100 BACKWARD FEED PRESSER PLATE FvoAOUFIAH 1
70 #02 $S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 RIeSXRY 11,/64-40 L=7 3
71 #02 213-52901 BACKWARD FEED LINK FULCRUM Fv oA oU0ITITY T
72 #02 WP-0612056-SD WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 ESHYHR 6. 1X18. 5X2 1
73 #02 WS-0610002-KP SPRING WASHER ACSrpaEs 1
74 #02 $S-6153012-TP SCREW 15/64-28 OvhoF7rRILs 15/64-28 1
75 #02 400-39454 CHANGE BASE WXOEHA 1
76 #02 D2461-481-C00 CONNECTING PIN TS50Iv—> T
77 #02 260-23200 FEED CAM ROLL FoUAL3I0 1
78 #02 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EAYRXD 4 1
79 #02 $S-6090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 ES%Y 9/64-40 L=9 2
80 #02 $8-7120710-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 qeSxRY 3/16-28 L=7 1
81 #02 400-23289 SPRING SUSPENSION WED U\ R T
82 #02 137-89201 TENSION SPRING 3 ewIU R 1
83 #02 112-72614 FEED SPRING HOOK FOUUIN— NRHhYT 1
84 #02 WP-0502616-SD WASHER ES HHx 1
85 #02 229-52501 BACK LEVER STOPPER NI UI=Z bWY)- 1
86 #02 SS-7112420-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 NILESXY 11./64-40 L=24 T
87 213-49303 FEED DOG (2.5X7.2) FoUIN (2. BATILT. 2) 1
88 B1611-055-000 SCREW FOU  RARY 2
89 #03 $S-6110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 ES®%Y 11,/64-40 L=4.5 1
90 #03 101-22000 CONNECTING PIN INUADULITYIH 1
91 #03 B3025-141-H00-A CONNECTING ARM FTHITIILR 1
92 #03 $S-6121210-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 ESxyY 3/16-28 L=12 1
93 #03 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 ESYHR 6. 5X13X0. 8 1
NOTE(;*:E) #01...FOR LU-1508N LU-1508NHMA
#02...FOR LU-1508NH U-1508 NH A

#03...0PTIONAL PARTS

_'|O_



11

6. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS
o - TRk



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 213-35005 HOOK SHAFT BASE (RIGHT) NRIOTA (ZF) 1
2 B1820-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK FTHAARTFAUD 1
3 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD FTHAR PorA O350V 1
4 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK avy .01
5 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 OvhorvYhk 11,/64-40 1
6 B1822-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRANK 7T AA~N 7 oFATF T
7 B1823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN FThHAY TFrUrAOFT o 1
8 S$S-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 JbeSxyY 11./64-40 L=18 1
9 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK avy .01

10 B1824-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER FThHNY oA 1
(K| WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 ESTAX 3. 7X8X1 I
12 $5-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 ES%xyY 9,/64-40 L=7.5 1
13 #03  101-11102 THRUST WASHER 1.3 ARITITAZI ATAKAE 1. 3 1
14 213-78500 HOOK SHAFT UPPER METAL ARITITAS I 1
15 213-34701 HOOK SHAFT LOWER METAL NRITIIAXE) 1
16 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK UPPER AWRITFTARX DT 1
17 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK LOWER ARITETA A V5 1
18 SS-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 E>%Y 15/64-28 L=30 1
19 WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 ESYHR 8. BX18X1. 6 1
20 SM-6082502-TP SCREW M8 L=25 OvAZ7FHRIL & 1
21 B1843-563-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW AN AUD FI—tYURY I
22 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 OvAZFYE~ 11,/64—-40 1
23 B1830-563-0A0 VERTICAL-AXIS SEWING HOOK ASM. h~x o= 1
24 B9117-563-000 BOBBIN REY 1
25 213-33604 LOWER SHAFT IEID 1
26 214-27307 LOWER SHAFT METAL REAR PEPEIAS I I
27 S$S5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 RXRY 11/64—-40 L=4 2
28 SS-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 AXXRY 15/64-28 L=10. 5 1
29 B1803-515-0A0 BUSHING ASM. INTERMEDIATE EIY FAXZI U= 1
30 #01 B1830-563-BA0 HOOK ASM. FOR EXTREME THICK T h~x o= 1
31 #02  B1840-051-00A VERTICAL FEED CAM JaoFFoUAL 1
32 SS-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 rXxYJ 15,/64—28 L=10. 5 1
33 B1840-051-000 FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC I35 FOUAL 1
34 $5-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=4.7 RXRY 15,/64—-28 L=4. 1
35 #03  B1817-051-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR SMALL v3— RINIJILY 1
36 SS-8660670-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6.1 RXZXT 1,/4-40 L=6. 1 I
37 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 RXARY 1/4-40 L=4.5 1
38 401-62860 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASM nRUEE (K A 1
39 $5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 RXARY 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
40 B1816-051-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR, LARGE Y4 INTILY (1)
41 #03 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 NRITDTXFI ASARSY 1. 8 I
42 #03  101-09700 THRUST WASHER A ARITITAZIL ATAREY A 1
43 #03  101-09809 THRUST WASHER B ARITITAZI RASAKAE B 1
44 #03  101-10906 BUSHING THRUST 1.1 ARITITAZI ATZARAE 1. 1 1
45 #03 101-11003 THRUST WASHER 1.2 NRITODIDAZIN ATAKAE 1. 2 1
46 #03  101-11201 THRUST WASHER 1.4 NRITDTXFI ASARE 1. 4 T
47 #03  101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 ARITITAZI ATARAY 1. 6 1
48 #03  101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 ARITITAZI RATARAE 1. 7 1
49 #03  400-42611 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ARITGRINTILY 1

NOTE(:E5C)

#01...FOR LU-1508NH
#02...0PTIONAL PARTS
#03...SELECTIVE PARTS

_]2_

LU—-T1T508 NHH
3T 3R
EREE



_]8_

7. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
R FEIR
2426
22
REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 401-03925 THREAD TENSION ASM. HEAF(4E) 1
2 214-41050 TENSION POST COMPL. A ~Favy vdD) (1)
3 103-20109 SCREW STUD A bRUNRRTIY (1
4 B3128-520-000 TENSION SPRING 4 b~ RUJIR (1)
5 B3137-051-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE DISC ASM. AbRNUNRR FPrr4A493 = (1)
6 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT ArFaDy FYK [@D)
7 226-18201 TENSION RELEASE PIN A A4 RILAEY (A) (2)
8 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK HEFAFM (4)
9 226-17906 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER ANFIOIYSHFTT (2)
10 B3129-526-000 TENSION SPRING (1.2) A ~Favy . (1. 2) (2)
11 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER ARIAFMEERES (2)
12 229-21308 THREAD TENSION NUT REFFv b (2)
13 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST A G414 FaovRD A (1)
14 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE FAAFANFaoITs (2)
15 229-45505 THREAD TENSION SPRING E—RAFIEN (1)
16 229-45703 THREAD TENSION NUT FHRAFFTVE M
17 214-41100 TENSION RELEASE PLATE A bV AAS (1)
18 SS-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FRRL 1./8-44 L=6 (1)
19 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 Foxy D=4. 7 H=2. 8 (2)
20 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 OvAhIFrYE 11./64-40 (1)
21 D3162-555-B00 THREAD GUIDE A RNIILXFIRD [@D)
22 PS-0600502-KP SPRING PIN 27Uy 1
23 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 JbesxyY 11./64—-40 L=8. 5 2
24 #01  213-48206 TENSION RELEASE BAR A BIIAAYF I 1
25 #01 103-21107 TENSION RELEASE BAR A RIILAAYF I D 1
26 230-06406 TENSION RELEASE BAR A RIIVXFIRD I
NOTE(*5C) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS BEIREE



TRETKEBR

LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 213-57967 BOBBIN DEVICE ASM. A NRFVYHF () 1
2 225-37658 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL. A MYFRIYTEA (YD) @)
3 213-57959 BOBIN SHAFT COMPL. A4 hXFYo (rvdY) @D)
4 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. A NFALYY (YD) @D)
5 236-36202 BOBBIN LEVER A4 bFLUIN— (1)
6 213-56001 ADJUSTING PLATE ANFIIIAFIOEIAS M
7 B1529-890-00C-A PRESSUR FOOT SPRING FHIIx% (1)
8 106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER Jav Ry O0-5 Juyvy (2)
9 213-58205 RUBBER RING A4 hRFEITVIILT @B)

10 B3205-210-000 CUSHION =52 (1)
K B1148-555-000 SPRING FOUFIoEY EVIIXR (D
12 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING CHY ~XD @B)
13 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EAY XD B (1)
14 R0O-0922702-00 RUBBER RING ouvy (1)
15 $S-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 ISRy 9/64-40 L=13. 5 (1)
16 S$5-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 ESXY 9./64-40 L=5 D
17 145-12503 BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATE A MFFaotwvay (1)
18 $S-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ES%Y 11/64-40 L=8 3
19 107-04807 BOBBIN FRICTION WHEEL A4 MREITYIILY 1
20 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 rXXRY MBEXO. 8 L=6 2
21 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER ARNFURIAS 1
22 $S-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FSXY 9/64-40 L=6 2
23 213-55755 LOWER THREAD GUIDE ASM. VEANT A (UF) 1
24 213-55706 FITTING BASE VEANT A NIYTEA (N
25 D3162-555-B00 THREAD GUIDE FAAFANFIDIRITFA @B)
26 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 OYVAZFYEN 11,/64-40 (D
27 229-45505 THREAD TENSION SPRING FE—HAETIER (1)
28 401-13092 THREAD TENSION DISK RESRATFM (2)
29 213-78708 THREAD TENSION POST FAAFA NFIaDIRD (N
30 229-45703 THREAD TENSION NUT F—HRATFY (1)
31 SM-6040800-SP SCREW ESXY 2
32 225-38706 PACKING A RRFRNIYTI L)y 1

_]4_



9. KNEE LIFTING COMPONENTS
B EIFRfR

_]5_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 213-43207 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT BASIS EYTSIT RFA 1
2 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 OYhHI7+FRILE M6 L=12 3
3 213-42555 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A ASM. 7SI OA (UF) 1
4 213-42506 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A ESTEIOA (1
5 213-42605 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT PIN STy (1)
6 213-43702 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A SPRING EF7TITAINR 1
7 213-43801 KNEE LIFTER SPRING RACK eSS INRAT 1
8 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 Ovho7FrmILE MBEX0. 8 L=16 1
9 213-42704 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT B ES75IoB 1

10 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) EAYNXD 8 1
1 213-43009 KNEE LIFTER LEVER B EY75LIN—B 2
12 SM-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 AAEJURILE M5X0. 8 L=20 2
13 213-42803 KNEE LIFTER LEVER A EYTFSLUIN—A 1
14 SM-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 AJURILE MBX0. 8 L=20 1
15 SM-8052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 ~ARY 1
16 NM-6050001-SD NUT M5X0.8 OVAZFYE MGEX0. 8 1Y 1
17 213-42902 KNEE LIFTER LINK EYTsUYY 1
18 SD-0700451-TP HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.5 FoxY D=7 H=4.5 2
19 213-43405 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING PLATE ST TYA S 1
20 SD-0700451-TP HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.5 FoxY D=7 H=4.5 2
21 213-43355 KNEE LIFTER LEVER ASM. ET75Fd (03) 1
22 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 OVAO7FRILE M6 L=25 2
23 228-63252 KNEE LIFTER JOINT ASM. e rYET (O3) 1
24 B3428-521-000 PRESSER SPRING EYTPFIT AP IIR @D)
25 $S-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.6 JIbeSxyY 9/64-40 L=4. (1)
26 228-63203 KNEE LIFTER JOINT o AVE=Sn M
27 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. EPTITIINIVTOT () 1
28 229-32404 BRACKET EYTFITIONIYTOT (1)
29 229-34707 SCREW EYTPTFITIORNIVTIFTIARY (2)
30 213-43157 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. EO7PTAY (UF) 1
31 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 OvVAZRILN M6 L=12 (D
32 213-43108 KNEE PRESS LEVER EYT7FLUIN— (1)
33 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER EST7TA 5 HIN— (1)
34 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER EY7FA500 (1)
35 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE ESTTA5 @D)
36 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT EFPTA5YTT D

_]6_



10. BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
SHR I RIR

NIV A= -

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m % Qty
1 213-51457 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 7II9T (U=) 1
2 107-55254 BELT COVER C ASM. (FOR JE) N)UhANR=C (JEYTD) U= 1
3 107-55205 BELT COVER C(JE) N)UhANK=C (JETVTD) (1
4 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 NIVEORY D=4. 8 L=25 (2)
5 400-25299 OIL POT JOINT 7ISAF 1
6 213-79003 OIL MANAGEMENT WASHER PITTXFTHX 1
7 B8112-220-000 OIL SEAL FISXF FAII—I 1
8 400-25300 OIL POT FISEY 1
9 SM-3031401-SE SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 TIVIARY M3X0. 5 L=14 4

10 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 OvAZFrYhk M3X0. 5 1v1 4
11 107-48101 OIL REMOVING SETSCREW PACKING TISXFMARINNwFY 8
12 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 ESHHR 3. 2X7X0. 5 4
13 SK-3241601-SC WOOD SCREW D=2.4 L=16 RILEIRY D=2. 4 L=16 8
14 B1839-563-000 OIL RECEIVING COVER NRIGHIA FISHAX 1
15 B1841-563-000 OIL DRIP FELT WRITIA 7IS940 1
16 105-39906 SET NAIL ~XTF 4
17 213-51150 BELT COVER ASM. (RIGHT) NI A= (EF) = 1
18 213-51101 BELT COVER (RIGHT) NIU A= (EF) (1)
19 213-51002 BELT COVER AUXILIARY PLATE NV MONR=RI 345 (1)
20 213-51200 BELT COVER (LEFT) NV A= (EFV) 1
21 D8232-241-E00 BELT COVER SUPPORT A NIVRAR= TFI5 A I
22 SS-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 ESxXY 15/64—-28 L=30 2
23 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 ESxXY 15/64—-28 L=14 1
24 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IbeSxY 11./64-40 L=7. 8 1
25 S$S-5110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 KSZX%Y 11,/64-40 L=6.5 1

_'|7_



11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
HERBE LR

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ % Qty
1 213-45756 ARM ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT ASM. F—LAUADTINNE (U3) 1
2 213-45707 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT A F—=LAYIaTTTILRA (1)
3 213-45806 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT B F—LhHAvUawTT)URB (1)
4 213-45905 FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT XY THYUaoTTIb (1)
5 213-46358 FELT SUPPORT ASM. JIAOYI (U3) 1
6 213-46309 FELT SUPPORT JI)VNTFYI @D)
7 213-46507 FEED CHANGE FELT FOUNIAVEZATTIV S (1)
8 213-46408 FELT AALFao2TT)Ub (1)
9 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-70S TYVIIUR 60 (2)

10 $S-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 ESXY 11,/64-40 L=4. 3 1
11 213-40708 UPPER FEED OIL BAR PLATE DOFTUIRDAE T
12 $S-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 JIeSx%Y 11,/64-40 L=5 1
13 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK avy 0.2
14 #02 B1140-051-000 TAKE-UP OIL SPLASHER FoEY aAR9AH5 1
15 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK avy 0.25
16 213-47208 TAKE-UP LUBRICATION FELT FTUEYFITITIILR T
17 $S-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 JIbxY 9,/64-40 L=6 1
18 213-46002 FELT F—AFaoaATTIIL 1
19 B1412-051-000 FELT JNURDSE TI)Lk 1
20 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK avy 0.3
21 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE U UFI-T 0.25
22 214-07507 OIL TANK A IIawITISHIVIA 1
23 214-07606 OIL TANK B V3w Ir7ISHVIB 1
24 214-07705 FELT V3uIPISEVITIILN 2
25 $S-6111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 ¥Rl 11,/64-40 L=9. 5 2
26 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK Iy 0.2
27 213-39700 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE (B) DIFTURNYIAE (B) 1
28 $S-7111120-TP SCREW RIS xRY 2
29 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ESHAHR 4. 5X10X0. 8 1
30 226-20504 OIL WICK HOLDER XY JH+am121y 9y T 1
31 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND IR 1
32 PS-0500202-KP SPRING PIN 5X20 AJYUvIr¥r 5. 0X20 1
33 #01 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK avy 0.21
34 #01 213-47000 TAKE-UP OIL PLATE FYEYAIRYINY 1
NOTE(;E:) #01...FOR LU-1508NH LU-1508 NHH
#02...FOR LU-1508N LU-1508NHH

_'|8_



12. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
TR

1‘ 2 8 10

S
12
11

r-—— - - - - - - - - - - - — — — - i ‘
| ‘ X
| | —
\ \
| ‘ 4
\ @ \
\ \
\ ‘ \
\ \
L - e e e e e e e — — .}

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m A Qty
1 214-13158 ACCESSORY BAG ASM. IVIeINvT (U3) 1
2 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER LARGE RSA = (F1) 1
3 B8206-012-000 FELT CUSHION koD owy3aYy 4
4 214-13257 RUBBER HINGE ASM. SN—kVY (U=) 1
5 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) UadF 2 (3w) 1
6 MDF-RX2700C0 NEW DEFRIX OIL NO.2(700CC) FTIUVYIXFAJUNO. 2 (700CC) I
7 B9121-012-0A0 OILER ASM. 7YY U= 1
8 #01  MC-0190R16-02 NEEDLE 190R #160-2 J\U YaXyw190R #160-2 1
9 B9117-563-000 BOBBIN N % 1
10 M1351-7B1-602 NEEDLE 135X17 #160-2 &% 1356X17 #160—-2&A 1
11 CM-6001002-01 WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE A27JxX—Y3> I—F T
12 229-33303 VINYL COVER rOJEZ—)LAI— 1
13 B8209-012-000 RUBBER CUSHION rOTJUTION 4

NOTE(;EEC) #01...FOR LU-1508NH LU-1508 NHH

_]9_



13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
R CERBfR

MOImI9e98

¢ d
%\ o\ \—B8—0—8

DESCRIPTION

NOTE PART NO

REF.NO

THREAD STAND ASM.

400-96354

_20_



14. AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)
BE)\v IRk (A7 3 Eam)

- 21



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 213-48958 WINDOW PLATE ASM. NRA50= (JRINVIVDIFYE) 1
2 PA-3201502-00 JIG CYLINDER N (1)
3 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 OvAI7FRIL s (2)
4 WP-0641601-SD WASHER M6 ESUHR ZIHFVIL M6 (2)
5 213-48602 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW U —L YR Y (1)
6 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 OYVAZFYK~ M6 M
7 213-48503 FITTING BASE FroAoUUDTONIYTE A (1)
8 S$S-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 JIES®RY 15/64-28 L=12 (2)
9 213-48701 BACKWARD FEED LINK FroFoUUvY (1)

10 SD-0800352-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.5 Fdoxry D=8 H=3. 5 (2)
(K| PJ-3010651-04 HALF UNION ZRD—F M
12 PX-0151010-00 MUFFLER IS (1)
13 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4 Yoy D=8 H=4 1
14 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 OvhorYhk 15/64-28 1
15 226-56102 REVERSE FEED LINK (1) FroAoUUYT (1) 1
16 SS-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7.0 JILESXY 3,/16—28 L=7 T
17 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSION LIN—IRAT 1
18 $S-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FRXY 3/16—-28 L=6 1
19 262-26209 SPRING A SFURYIHLE RV 1
20 400-23289 SPRING SUSPENSION WED L) \—(E i 1
21 229-52501 BACK LEVER STOPPER YT UIN—=X Y= I
22 400-56366 BT SWITCH C ASM. FyFN\woIRAvF (C) #8 1
23 400-56365 BT SWITCH B ASM. FvFINwIXAvF (B) A (1)
24 400-56364 BT SWITCH A ASM. FyFI\wIZAAvF (A) (1)
25 GTS-01037000 CONNECTOR COVER ORI HIN— (1)
26 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESVANIAN @)
27 213-88608 SWITCH FITTING PLATE AAYF R NIYT A5 (1)
28 HK-0346400-0A TERMINAL FEMALE AZT—=F)b IS (2)
29 HK-0346101-40 HOUSING 14P INDIT 14P 1
30 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 RIbeESx%yY 11./64-40 7. 8 2
31 401-07488 AIR APPARATUS ASM. I7—RE () 1
32 401-05335 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE (F) BRF (F) (1)
33 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B 4 vIMFB (TILM) (D
34 HK-0346200-20 2P PLUG 7549 2P (1)
35 HK-0346300-0A TERMINAL FRE-=F) IS (2)
36 GAK-A1503000 INSULATION TUBE s 1—7 @)
37 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa—7 (1.3)
38 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) JAV7—<—2 (1) (4)
39 401-05811 CORD ASM. J— R4 (1)
40 SK-3385001-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=50 AL D=3. 8 L=50 4
41 213-49105 CYLINDER PACKING PDNEINVE I
42 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 TR 5X10. 5X1 2
43 400-38722 FILTER REGULATAR ASM. T4IELF2 -5 1
44 PF-0552170-A0 FILTER REGULATOR T4 LUFaL—% (1)
45 400-38723 FILTER REGULATOR MOUNTING PLATE 7 ¢ )L% L * 2 U—%EI1R (1)
46 401-07618 NIPPLE =F @)
47 GAK-29009000 ELBOW A4V IMFA (TILR) (1)
48 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa—J (0.28)
49 SM-4061001-SB SCREW M6 L=10 BN M6 L=10 (2)
50 SK-3482501-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 AAREL D=4. 8 L=25H 2
51 SS-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 NIVESXRY 11,/64-40 18 I

_22_



15. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)
BEMA LI=ERR (77> 328m)

_23_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ & Qty
1 PA-4001501-00 AIR CYLINDER I7YUVE 1
2 SM-6082002-TP SCREW M8 L=20 OvAo7FRIL 4
3 213-56506 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW U LITYRY 1
4 NM-6080001-SE NUT M8 OvAZFYhs M8 1v1 1
5 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.24 H=3.3 gy D=7. 24 H=3. 3 1
6 213-56605 LEVERA IRSIFTIFZTLUI—A I
7 213-56803 LEVER B IROAHIFHLIN—B 1
8 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 OvAs7FRILE MEX0. 8 L=10 2
9 213-56704 SHAFT IROFYIFH U= 1

10 PJ-3040651-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 TILRI=#> 6XPT1./8 2
11 213-56308 CYLINDER STAY(FRONT) JUVEFATA (XI) 1
12 213-56407 CYLINDER STAY(REAR) JUIEHRATA (HvO) 1
13 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL aAesHBFaoA4—)b (16) 1
14 $S-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 ES®Y 15/64-28 L=10 4
15 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) JAv—<—2 (1) 1
16 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) JAv7—<—72 (2) T
17 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VOV R 3
18 401-03003 AIR APPARATUS(P)ASM. I7—%E (P) (8 1
19 400-38904 MAGNETIC VALVE(P) Bt (P) (1
20 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B O4 v OMFB (TILN) ()
21 HK-0346100-20 2-POLE NYLON PLUG oIV T 2P )
22 HK-0346400-0A TERMINAL FEMALE AZRET—=ZFI NS (2)
23 GAK-A1503000 INSULATION TUBE fegFa1—7 (1)
24 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa—7 (1.3)
25 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa—7 (1.3)
26 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) JAv7—~<—7 (2) €y
27 HX-0029500-0B WIRE MARK(3) DA v—<—2 (3) (4)
28 401-05811 CORD ASM. O— R (1)
29 SK-3385001-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=50 AL D=3. 8 L=50 4
30 400-38722 FILTER REGULATAR ASM. T4 LFa -5 1
31 PF-0552170-A0 FILTER REGULATOR PEAIEAVE SV (M)
32 400-38723 FILTER REGULATOR MOUNTING PLATE T4 )LE LFa U—FEUHR (1)
33 401-07618 NIPPLE = (1)
34 GAK-29009000 ELBOW A4 v OMFA (TILR) (1)
35 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa—7J (0.28)
36 SM-4061001-SB SCREW M6 L=10 TNV M6 L=10 @2)
37 SK-3482501-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 AL D=4. 8 L=25 2

_24_



16. OPTIONAL PARTS (ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR)COMPONENTS
A7V avEE (ZEO4)UiER) BF%

- / _-
é |
%;3
4
K=
P =
REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m % Qty
1 210-06507 ADJUST SCREW B FUIFaotYyxRy B 1
2 NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 OvAZFrYhk 11,/64-40 1
3 210-06408 ADJUST SCREW A FUIFaobyRY A 1
4 213-42407 GUIDE SHAFT NPT 1
5 210-06002 ADJUST SPRING B FHIFaoeV/I\R B 3

_25_



17. SUSPENSION SQUARE (OPTION) COMPONENTS
MOER (7T 3>) Bk

REF.NO NOTE PART NO Qty
1 MAH-152010A0 RULER vy3anFx (3) 1
2 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 ESHHR 6. 2X13X1 2
3 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N2 HR M6 2
4 SS-7151610-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 TSy 15/64—-28 L=16 2

_26_



18. OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (1)
A7 3@tk (1)

For piping

NAEVTH

Item Walking foot Item Presser foot
& % PR & % N R
(Commonly used N
for every size of b
C) presser foot) |
(BH4R%R) H\ﬂ
\
il
Ref.No. Part No. Size(mm) Ref. No. Part No.

1 B1478-245-000 4 . 4mm (5/32) 12 B1530-245-0AC
4.8mm(3/16) 13 B1530-245-0AD
6.4mm(1/4) 14 B1530-245-0AF
7.9mm(5/16) 15 B1530-245-0AH
9.5mm(3/8) 16 B1530-245-0AK

iip
=
Size(mm) Ref.No. Part No. Size(mm) Ref. No. Part No
4 4mm(5/32) 2 B1478-245-000 4. 4mm(5/32) 17 B1531-245-0AC
4 .8mm(3/16) 3 B1479-245-00D 4.8mm(3/16) 18 B1531-245-0AD
6.4mm(1/4) 4 B1479-245-00F 6.4mm(1/4) 19 B1531-245-0AF
7.9mm(5/16) 5 B1479-245-00H 7.9mm(5/16) 20 B1531-245-0AH
9.5mm(3/8) 9.5mm(3/8)
T
| € M
Size(mm) Ref.No. Part No. Size(mm) Ref. No. Part No
4 . 4mm(5/32) 6 B1474-245-00C 4. 4mm (5/32) 21 B1527-245-0AC
4.8mm(3/16) 7 B1474-245-00D 4.8mm(3/16) 22 B1527-245-0AD
6.4mm(1/4) 8 B1474-245-00F 6.4mm(1/4) 23 B1527-245-0AF
7.9mm(5/16) 9 B1474-245-00H 7.9mm(5/16) 24 B1527-245-0AH
9.5mm(3/8) 10 B1474-245-00K 9.5mm(3/8) 25 B1527-245-0AK
teeth)
Ref.No. Part No. Ref. No Part No
11 103-38309 26 B1525-563-SA0

_27_




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 B1478-245-000 INNER PRESSER FTAhFAYT 1
2 B1478-245-000 INNER PRESSER FTAhFAYIT 1
3 B1479-245-00D CENTER PRESSER FOOT 3/16 Ny ohv hFAAYI3 /16 1
4 B1479-245-00F BACK CUT INNER PRESSER 1/4 Nwony bFAZYI1 /4 1
5 B1479-245-00H BACK CUT INNER PRESSER 5/16 Nwohny NFAAYIE /16 1
6 B1474-245-00C INNER PRESSER 5/32 FTHZFEYT U\WF) 5,732 1
7 B1474-245-00D INNER PRESSER (BLADE) 3/16 >THFHIT J\W+) 316 1
8 B1474-245-00F WALKING FOOT F FTAHFTIT J\WF) 1.4 1
9 B1474-245-00H INNER PRESSER 5/16 FAHFUIT J\WF) 516 1

10 B1474-245-00K CENTER PRESSER FOOT 3/8 >ThHFYIT J\W¥+) 3.8 1
11 103-38309 UPPER FEED FOOT DOF 0T 1
12 B1530-245-0AC OUTER PRESSER ASM. 5/32 VAYTI (5/32) U= 1
13 B1530-245-0AD OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16. VIRAYI (3/186) = 1
14 B1530-245-0AF OUTER PRESSER FOOT 1/4 ASM. VIRFAYI (1./4) U= 1
15 B1530-245-0AH OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM. (5/16) Y ~hAYTI (5/16) o= 1
16 B1530-245-0AK OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM. (3/8) VRFYTI (8/8) 7= T
17 B1531-245-0AC OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM. (5/32) J\WOHVYKY RADI (5/32) 9= 1
18 B1531-245-0AD OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16 J\NYOAYRY RFYT (3/16) U= 1
19 B1531-245-0AF OUTER PRESSER ASM. 1/4 VhAYTI (1.74) 0= 1
20 B1531-245-0AH FEEDING FRAME 5/16 ASM. VhAYI (5/16) 9= 1
21 B1527-245-0AC OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5/32 VEAHYTI (=) 5./32 I
22 B1527-245-0AD FEEDING FRAME 3/16 ASM. VhAYTI (=) 316 1
23 B1527-245-0AF OUTER PRESSER ASM. 1/4 VhAYI (=) 1.4 1
24 B1527-245-0AH OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5/16 VhAYT (U2) 516 1
25 B1527-245-0AK OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM.3/8 VhADTI (=) 3.8 1
26 B1525-563-SA0 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FTHI7Y (O3F) 1

_28_



19. OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (2)
A7 3@tk (2)

Item Walking foot Presser foot Item Throat plate Feed dog
& % PR A R & & # R x YU &
nglj;? teeth) RAESH
fUR FOR PIPING
BINDING
Ref. No. 1 7 Ref. No. 12 14
Part No. MAQ-09307000 MAQ-093080A0 Part No. B1109-562-A00|B1613-562-A00
- v F-7f1R
FOR BINDING
ﬁj (RAEOEES Tmm)
32.5 (MAX:Stitch
length 7mm)
< =
Ref. No. 2 Ref. No. 13 15
Part No. MAN-10452000 Part No. B1109-563-C00|{B1613-563-C00
(With teeth)
(With teeth) (EFZE)
(EH&)
Item Feed driving eccentric
& % FFREY DA
Ref. No. 3 8 @ @
Part No. B1476-245-00A B1529-245-0AA
© (==}
> _#%% o
Ref. No. 16 17
?2.3 A
Part No. B1840-051-000 213-78104
‘\,%
Ref.No. 4 9
Part No. 103-25306 103-25157
823 L
5>
> b
Ref. No. 5 10
Part No. 103-26205 103-26304
Ref.No. 6 11
Part No. B1470-245-000 B1524-245-0A0

_29_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m % Qty
1 MAQ-09307000 WALKING FOOT UOFIUTY 1
2 MAN-10452000 UPPER FEED FOOT DIFOUTY 1
3 B1476-245-00A INNER PRESSER >ThFYT 1
4 103-25306 WALKING FOOT DOFOUTY 1
5 103-26205 UPPER FEED FOOT DIFOUTY (BERWLALY) 1
6 B1470-245-000 WALKING FOOT DOF U7 1
7 MAQ-093080A0 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FUITFY (U3) 1
8 B1529-245-0AA OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM. RIGHT YV hAY T (SXHFT7Y) = 1
9 103-25157 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FUIT7Y (U3) 1

10 103-26304 PRESSER FOOT ZUIFY (BRWLALY) 1
11 B1524-245-0A0 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FTTIFIO= 1
12 B1109-562-A00 THROAT PLATE (WIDE) JINUA% (JUleDO) 1
13 B1109-563-C00 THROAT PLATE A V=T o)\UA % 1
14 B1613-562-A00 FEED (WIDE) 20 (Julen) 1
15 B1613-563-C00 FEED DOG C NA V=T34 o 1
16 B1840-051-000 FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC IIOTFIUAL 1
17 213-78104 FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC DL A b 1

_80_



20. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EBEBEHRIADS

As to the place changed, refer to the corresponding Rev. No

When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case, even obsoleted parts (D.) can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

ZEEME, Z%Rev. No. REIBRB LT,

BROEARNGWEEDESR, HREhicad Th, CEXTEET,
29359007

No_1337—IH---Rev.Nm

xA:Added partstmf®/D:0Obsoleted partstiBBR/E:Erratumit

Rev.|PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.|PagelRef. Parts No
* No. = No. & % * No. = No. 5o %
D 07 4 16| 213-39502 A 08 4 16(401-97297
D 07 4 20| 213-36557
D 07 4 211213-36508 A 08 4 211 401-97296
D 07 8 311213-40104
D 07 8 65|(228-14909
D 07 10 53| 213-36706
D 07 10 651 213-87402

_8]_



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i 5 NO mE 5 NO o 5 NO mE 5 NO

BT-0500300-EA 18 21| B1604-012-000-A 10 7 | EA-9500B01-00 22 26 | SD-0800352-SP 22 10
BT-0600401-EB 22 37 | B1604-051-000 10 3 | EA-9500B01-00 24 17 | SD-0800402-TP 10 34
BT-0600401-EB 22 48 | B1611-055-000 10 88 SD-0800402-TP 22 13
BT-0600401-EB 24 24 | B1613-562-A00 30 14 | GAK-A1503000 22 36 | SD-0800481-SP 8 45
BT-0600401-EB 24 25 | B1613-563-C00 30 15 | GAK-A1503000 24 23 | SD-0900701-TP 10 21
BT-0600401-EB 24 35 | B1639-051-000 4 46 | GAK-29009000 22 47 | SD-1000801-SH 10 55
B1109-562-A00 30 12 | B1803-515-0A0 12 29 | GAK-29009000 24 34 | SK-3241601-SC 17 13
B1109-562-D00 2 49 | B1816-051-000 12 40 | GAK-29010000 22 33 | SK-3385001-SE 22 40
B1109-563-C00 30 13 | B1817-051-000 12 35 | GAK-29010000 24 20 | SK-3385001-SE 24 29
B1109-563-000 2 36 | B1820-563-000 12 2| GTS-01037000 22 25 | SK-3482500-SC 17 4
B1111-563-000 2 34 | B1821-051-000 12 3 SK-3482501-SE 22 50
B1132-521-000 2 27 | B1822-563-000 12 6 | HK-0346100-20 24 21| SK-3482501-SE 24 37
B1140-051-000 18 14 | B1823-051-000 12 7 | HK-0346101-40 22 29 | SM-3031401-SE 17 9
B1148-555-000 14 11 | B1824-563-000 12 10 | HK-0346200-20 22 34 | SM-4061001-SB 22 49
B1210-051-000 4 11 | B1830-563-BA0 12 30 | HK-0346300-0A 22 35 | SM-4061001-SB 24 36
B1214-019-000 4 32 | B1830-563-0A0 12 23 | HK-0346400-0A 22 28 | SM-6040800-SP 14 31
B1308-055-000 4 35 | B1839-563-000 17 14 | HK-0346400-0A 24 22 | SM-6051002-TP 24 8
B1310-055-000 4 37 | B1840-051-00A 12 31| HX-0029500-0A 24 16 | SM-6051602-TP 16 8
B1312-563-000-A 4 44 | B1840-051-000 12 33 | HX-0029500-0A 24 26 | SM-6052002-TP 16 12
B1313-055-000 4 47 | B1840-051-000 30 16 | HX-0029500-0B 24 27 | SM-6052002-TP 16 14
B1314-055-000 4 39 | B1841-563-000 17 15 | HX-0029500-00 22 38 | SM-6061202-TP 16 2
B1401-053-000 6 7 | B1843-563-000 12 21| HX-0029500-00 24 15 | SM-6061602-TP 22 3
B1410-771-000 6 24 | B1905-563-000 4 3 SM-6061802-TP 10 40
B1411-053-000 6 8 | B1906-051-000 4 5| MAH-152010A0 26 1| SM-6062502-TP 8 37
B1412-051-000 6 10 | B1907-051-000 4 6 | MAN-10452000 30 2 | SM-6062502-TP 16 22
B1412-051-000 18 19 | B3025-141-HO0-A 10 91 | MAQ-09307000 30 1| SM-6082002-TP 24 2
B1414-232-000 6 23 | B3125-012-000 13 6 | MAQ-093080A0 30 7| SM-6082502-TP 12 20
B1414-555-000 8 17 | B3128-520-000 13 4 | MC-0190R16-00 6 32 | SM-8050502-TP 10 6
B1414-555-000 8 21 | B3129-526-000 13 10 | MC-0190R16-02 19 8 | SM-8050602-TP 14 20
B1420-563-000 6 1| B3137-051-0A0 13 5 | MDF-RX2700C0 19 6 | SM-8050612-TP 10 52
B1437-051-000 6 6 | B3138-512-000 2 32 | M1351-7B1-600 6 13 | SM-8052502-TP 16 15
B1462-053-000 8 47 | B3205-210-000 14 10 | M1351-7B1-602 19 10 | SM-8060602-TP 4 28
B1467-053-0A0 8 25 | B3428-521-000 16 24 SM-8080802-TP 6 21
B1467-563-000 6 14 | B8112-220-000 17 7 | NM-6030001-SC 17 10 | SM-8080812-TP 4 15
B1468-053-000 8 26 | B8206-012-000 19 3 | NM-6050001-SD 16 16 | SM-9061203-SE 16 31
B1470-241-HAO 8 50 | B8209-012-000 19 13 | NM-6060003-SC 22 6 | SS-2090710-TP 2 23
B1470-241-H00 8 51| B9113-012-000 19 5| NM-6080001-SE 24 4| S$S-2090710-TP 2 29
B1470-245-000 30 6 | B9117-563-000 12 24 | NS-6110310-SP 13 20 | SS-2110920-TP 2 37
B1471-241-H00 8 52 | B9117-563-000 19 9 [ NS-6110310-SP 14 26 | SS-3090610-SP 18 17
B1471-241-H00 8 60 | B9121-012-0A0 19 7 | NS-6110420-SP 12 5| S$S-4080620-TP 13 18
B1474-245-00C 28 6 NS-6110420-SP 12 22 | SS-4110515-SP 2 35
B1474-245-00D 28 7 | CM-3002000-01 2 44 | NS-6110530-SP 8 35| SS-4110815-SP 2 5
B1474-245-00F 28 8 | CM-3002000-01 24 13 | NS-6110530-SP 25 2| SS-4110815-SP 2 10
B1474-245-00H 28 9 | CM-3013000-01 2 48 | NS-6150310-SP 10 53 | SS-4110815-SP 2 14
B1474-245-00K 28 10 | CM-6001002-01 19 11| NS-6150430-SP 22 14 | SS-4110815-SP 2 17
B1476-245-00A 30 3 | CQ-2020000-00 4 10 | NS-6680320-SP 10 22 | SS-4111215-SP 2 2
B1478-245-000 28 1] CQ-2020000-00 4 19 S§S-4120615-SP 22 18
B1478-245-000 28 2 | CQ-2020000-00 6 4| PA-3201502-00 22 2| SS-4150915-SP 2 50
B1479-245-00D 28 3| CQ-2020000-00 10 9 | PA-4001501-00 24 1| S$S-5090610-SP 2 21
B1479-245-00F 28 4 | CQ-2020000-00 10 51| PF-0552170-A0 22 44 | S8S-5110740-TP 17 25
B1479-245-00H 28 5| CQ-2020000-00 12 4 | PF-0552170-A0 24 31| S$S-6090520-SP 14 16
B1501-241-H00 8 58 | CQ-2020000-00 12 9 | PJ-3010651-04 22 11| S$S-6090620-SP 14 22
B1502-246-000 8 44 | CQ-2020000-00 18 13 | PJ-3040651-01 24 10 | SS-6090810-SP 12 12
B1510-141-H00 8 38 | CQ-2020000-00 18 15 | PS-0500202-KP 18 32 | S$S-6090910-SP 10 79
B1510-155-000 8 49 | CQ-2020000-00 18 26 | PS-0600502-KP 13 22 | SS-6090910-TP 8 62
B1524-245-0A0 30 11 | CQ-2020000-00 18 33 | PX-0151010-00 22 12 | SS-6091022-TP 6 19
B1525-241-HA0 8 53 | CQ-2520000-00 8 61 S$S-6110480-SP 18 10
B1525-241-H00 8 54 | CQ-2520000-00 18 20 | RC-0560711-KP 14 12 | SS-6110520-TP 10 89
B1525-563-SA0 28 26 | CQ-3000000-FO 8 15 | RE-0400000-KO 10 78 | SS-6110810-TP 14 18
B1527-245-0AC 28 21 | CQ-3030000-00 4 9 | RE-0500000-KO 4 45 | SS-6111010-TP 18 25
B1527-245-0AD 28 22 | CQ-5050000-00 4 12 | RE-0500000-K0 14 13 | S$S-6111610-SP 10 37
B1527-245-0AF 28 23 | CS-1201010-SH 10 62 | RE-0500711-KP 10 8 | $S-6120930-TP 10 67
B1527-245-0AH 28 24 | CS-1201011-SH 10 63 | RE-0800000-KO 16 10 | SS-6121210-TP 10 92
B1527-245-0AK 28 25 RE-0900000-K0 10 65 | SS-6121610-TP 10 16
B1529-245-0AA 30 8 | D1455-055-B00 8 33 | R0O-0922702-00 10 45 | SS-6121860-SP 10 43
B1529-890-00C-A 14 7 | D1456-055-B00 8 32 | RO-0922702-00 14 14 | SS-6151040-SP 24 14
B1530-245-0AC 28 12 | D2461-481-C00 10 76 SS8-6151440-SP 17 23
B1530-245-0AD 28 13 | D3162-555-B00 13 21| SB-1200002-00 4 53 | SS-6151780-SP 8 27
B1530-245-0AF 28 14 | D3162-555-B00 14 25 | SD-0380551-SL 2 28 | SS-6151920-SP 8 30
B1530-245-0AH 28 15 | D8232-241-E00 17 21| SD-0470281-SP 13 19 | SS-6152440-SP 6 29
B1530-245-0AK 28 16 SD-0640322-TP 4 41| SS-6153012-TP 10 74
B1531-245-0AC 28 17 | EA-9500B00-00 8 14 | SD-0640322-TP 4 42 | SS-6153040-SP 12 18
B1531-245-0AD 28 18 | EA-9500B00-00 18 9| SD-0700451-TP 16 18 | SS-6153040-SP 17 22
B1531-245-0AF 28 19 | EA-9500B01-00 6 31 | SD-0700451-TP 16 20 | SS-6661110-SP 4 65
B1531-245-0AH 28 20 | EA-9500B01-00 18 31| SD-0720331-SP 24 5| SS-7080510-TP 6 12

_82_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e 5 NO e 5 NO e 5 NO mE 5 NO
S§S-7090510-SP 16 25 | WP-0612056-SD 10 72 | 213-36409 10 61| 213-52703 10 56
S§S-7090520-TP 2 33 | WP-0621016-SD 10 5| 213-36607 10 49 | 213-52901 10 7
S§S-7090610-SP 10 30 | WP-0621016-SD 26 2| 213-36656 10 48 | 213-53008 4 23
S§S-7090910-SP 6 9| WP-0641601-SD 22 4| 213-36805 10 41| 213-55706 14 24
SS-7090910-TP 10 32 | WP-0650876-SD 10 93 | 213-36904 10 42 | 213-55755 14 23
S§S-7091410-SP 14 15| WP-0850002-SP 12 19 | 213-37001 10 68 | 213-55904 2 6
8S-7110510-SP 8 20 | WS-0610002-KN 26 3| 213-37100 10 69 | 213-56001 14 6
S§S-7110510-SP 18 12 | WS-0610002-KP 10 73 | 213-37209 10 38 | 213-56308 24 1"
88-7110710-SP 4 24 213-37308 10 33 | 213-56407 24 12
SS8-7110710-SP 10 70 | 100-83202 10 57 | 213-37407 10 26 | 213-56506 24 3
S§S-7110830-SP 6 17 | 101-09700 12 42 | 213-37506 10 23 | 213-56605 24 6
SS-7110840-SP 17 24 | 101-09809 12 43 | 213-37605 10 35 | 213-56704 24 9
SS-7110840-SP 22 30 | 101-09908 12 16 | 213-37704 10 24 | 213-56803 24 7
8§S-7110910-TP 6 15| 101-10906 12 44 | 213-37803 10 27 | 213-57959 14 3
S§S-7110910-TP 8 41| 101-11003 12 45 | 213-37902 10 31| 213-57967 14 1
§S-7110910-TP 10 25| 101-11102 12 13 | 213-38108 10 39 | 213-58205 14 9
SS-7110910-TP 13 23 | 101-11201 12 46 | 213-38306 10 29 | 213-64104 10 10
S§S-7111120-TP 18 28 | 101-12407 12 17 | 213-38603 6 18 | 213-78104 30 17
8S-7111410-SP 10 11| 101-12506 12 47 | 213-38801 6 20 | 213-78302 8 5
SS-7111810-SP 12 8 | 101-12605 12 48 | 213-38900 6 22 | 213-78302 10 13
8§8-7111810-SP 22 51| 101-12704 12 41 | 213-39007 6 28 | 213-78500 12 14
SS-7112420-SP 10 86 | 101-22000 10 90 | 213-39056 6 27 | 213-78708 14 29
§S-7120710-SP 10 80 | 101-24204 13 13 | 213-39106 4 8 | 213-78906 10 54
S8-7120760-SP 4 54 | 102-01200 2 42 | 213-39304 6 25| 213-79003 17 6
S§S-7120760-SP 22 16 | 102-05201 10 20 | 213-39700 18 27 | 213-87402 4 25
88-7150740-SP 8 56 | 103-08609 6 11| 213-40401 8 1] 213-87501 4 31
S§S-7150910-TP 2 19| 103-20109 13 3| 213-40500 8 2| 213-87600 4 34
§S-7151210-SP 22 8 | 103-21107 13 25| 213-40708 18 11| 213-87709 4 33
SS-7151610-SP 26 4| 103-25157 30 9| 213-40906 8 42 | 213-87808 4 38
S§S-7621040-SP 2 7 | 103-25306 30 4| 213-41151 8 46 | 213-87907 4 62
S$S-8110422-TP 12 27 | 103-26205 30 5| 213-42407 25 4| 213-88004 10 66
S§S-8111010-TP 4 43 | 103-26304 30 10 | 213-42506 16 4| 213-88400 6 16
S§S-8111010-TP 8 31| 103-37905 8 55 | 213-42555 16 3| 213-88608 22 27
S$S-8150510-TP 12 34 | 103-38309 28 11| 213-42605 16 5| 214-01906 4 4
§S-8150710-TP 4 49 | 105-02300 14 21| 213-42704 16 9| 214-02300 4 27
S$S8-8150710-TP 4 63 | 105-09701 8 22 | 213-42803 16 13 | 214-05204 6 2
S§S-8150710-TP 8 9 | 105-39906 17 16 | 213-42902 16 17 | 214-06103 8 48
S$S-8150822-TP 4 7 | 106-18304 14 8 | 213-43009 16 11| 214-06509 8 28
S$S-8150822-TP 4 14 | 107-04807 14 19 | 213-43108 16 32 | 214-06608 8 57
S§S-8150822-TP 4 30 | 107-41106 13 14 | 213-43157 16 30 | 214-07507 18 22
SS-8150822-TP 10 28 | 107-48101 17 11| 213-43207 16 1| 214-07606 18 23
SS-8150822-TP 10 59 | 107-55205 17 3| 213-43355 16 21| 214-07705 18 24
S$S-8151150-TP 6 5| 107-55254 17 2| 213-43405 16 19 | 214-08505 2 25
S§S8-8151150-TP 10 14| 112-72614 10 83 | 213-43702 16 6 | 214-08554 2 24
S§S-8151150-TP 12 28 | 131-38201 13 8 | 213-43801 16 7| 214-13158 19 1
S$S8-8151150-TP 12 32 | 137-89201 10 82 | 213-45707 18 2| 214-13257 19 4
S§S-8151550-SP 4 60 | 145-12503 14 17 | 213-45756 18 1| 214-27307 12 26
S$S-8660530-TP 12 37 | 179-12106 2 26 | 213-45806 18 3| 214-37900 8 36
SS-8660610-TP 8 8 213-45905 18 4| 214-41050 13 2
S$S-8660610-TP 10 19 | 210-06002 25 5| 213-46002 18 18 | 214-41100 13 17
S$S-8660610-TP 10 64 | 210-06408 25 3| 213-46309 18 6 | 225-37658 14 2
S$S-8660612-TP 4 40 | 210-06507 25 1| 213-46358 18 5| 225-38151 14 4
S$S-8660612-TP 8 3| 213-31202 2 11| 213-46408 18 8 | 225-38706 14 32
SS-8660670-SP 12 36 | 213-31301 2 4| 213-46507 18 7| 226-02601 2 47
S$S-8660810-TP 4 17 | 213-31608 2 18 | 213-47000 18 34 | 226-04300 4 66
SS-8660810-TP 4 22 | 213-31756 2 8| 213-47109 8 13 | 226-05406 4 56
S§S-8660810-TP 12 39 | 213-31806 2 12 | 213-47208 18 16 | 226-09309 10 15
SS-8661030-SP 4 52 | 213-32002 2 13 | 213-47406 6 30 | 226-09408 10 12
§S-9151440-CP 10 4| 213-32200 2 46 | 213-48206 13 24 | 226-17906 13 9
213-32309 2 16 | 213-48503 22 7| 226-18201 13 7

TA-0750704-R0O 2 31| 213-32507 4 13 | 213-48602 22 5| 226-19100 2 43
TA-0750704-R0O 4 20 | 213-32606 4 57 | 213-48701 22 9 | 226-20504 18 30
TA-0750704-R0O 8 10 | 213-32705 4 1| 213-48958 22 1| 226-56003 22 17
TA-1050504-R0O 2 40 | 213-32903 4 58 | 213-49105 22 41| 226-56102 22 15
TA-1250504-R0O 2 15| 213-33000 4 2| 213-49303 10 87 | 228-14909 6 3
TA-1250504-R0O 2 41| 213-33109 4 18 | 213-49600 2 38 | 228-14909 6 33
TA-1450404-R0O 2 30 | 213-33406 4 59 | 213-49709 2 39 | 228-63203 16 26
213-33604 12 25| 213-50004 8 59 | 228-63252 16 23

WP-0320501-SC 17 12 | 213-33703 4 48 | 213-51002 17 19 | 228-77609 2 9
WP-0371016-SD 12 11 | 213-34008 4 29 | 213-51101 17 18 | 229-01805 2 45
WP-0450801-SD 18 29 | 213-34701 12 15 | 213-51150 17 17 | 229-04106 8 7
WP-0482086-SD 8 34 | 213-35005 12 1] 213-51200 17 20 | 229-04106 10 18
WP-0501016-SD 22 42 | 213-36003 10 2| 213-51457 17 1| 229-04155 8 6
WP-0501046-SC 8 18 | 213-36052 10 1] 213-52505 4 64 | 229-04155 10 17
WP-0502616-SD 10 84 | 213-36300 10 60 | 213-52604 10 58 | 229-07604 8 43

_88_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
mE 5 NO o B NO mE 5 NO o B NO
229-11804 10 44 | 401-97296 4 21
229-12000 10 46 | 401-97297 4 16
229-12109 10 47
229-21308 13 12
229-21407 13 11
229-32404 16 28
229-32453 16 27
229-33006 19 2
229-33303 19 12
229-34202 16 35
229-34301 16 36
229-34400 16 34
229-34509 16 33
229-34707 16 29
229-45505 13 15
229-45505 14 27
229-45703 13 16
229-45703 14 30
229-52501 10 85
229-52501 22 21
230-06406 13 26
236-36202 14 5
260-23200 10 7
262-25201 8 29
262-26209 22 19
400-09103 10 50
400-16148 4 67
400-16798 2 1
400-18339 8 16
400-18340 8 63
400-18341 8 23
400-19926 10 36
400-23289 10 81
400-23289 22 20
400-25299 17 5
400-25300 17 8
400-27746 6 26
400-33026 8 12
400-33027 8 1
400-33029 8 19
400-33030 8 24
400-33031 8 40
400-33032 8 39
400-38692 4 61
400-38700 4 50
400-38702 4 51
400-38722 22 43
400-38722 24 30
400-38723 22 45
400-38723 24 32
400-38904 24 19
400-39326 8 4
400-39454 10 75
400-42611 12 49
400-55028 4 55
400-56364 22 24
400-56365 22 23
400-56366 22 22
400-96354 20 1
401-03003 24 18
401-03925 13 1
401-05335 22 32
401-05811 22 39
401-05811 24 28
401-07488 22 31
401-07618 22 46
401-07618 24 33
401-08675 2 22
401-13092 14 28
401-13224 4 36
401-25273 2 20
401-43083 4 26
401-52631 2 3
401-62860 12 38

_84_



	COVER
	表紙

	HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
	パーツリストご利用に際して

	CONTENTS
	目 次

	1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
	頭部・外装関係

	2. UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS
	上軸・下軸・天秤関係

	3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS
	針棒揺動関係

	4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
	押え圧調節・上送り関係

	5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
	送り関係

	6. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS
	釜軸・下軸関係

	7. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
	糸調子関係

	8. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
	下糸巻き装置関係

	9. KNEE LIFTING COMPONENTS
	膝上げ関係

	10. BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
	ベルトカバー・油受け関係

	11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
	給油関係

	12. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
	付属品関係

	13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
	糸立て装置関係

	14. AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)
	自動バック関係（オプション部品）

	15. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)
	自動押え上げ装置関係（オプション部品）

	16. OPTIONAL PARTS (ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR)COMPONENTS
	オプション部品（二重コイルばね）関係

	17. SUSPENSION SQUARE (OPTION) COMPONENTS
	吊り定規（オプション）関係

	18. OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (1)
	オプション部品関係（１）

	19. OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (2)
	オプション部品関係（２）

	20. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
	変更情報リスト
	NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS


	NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
	索引




